The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements are derived from
the historical financial statements of Burnup and the CT Group.  The pro forma
consolidated balance sheet combines Burnup's January 31, 1994 balance
sheet with the CT Group's December 31, 1993 balance sheet.  The pro forma
consolidated statements of income combine Burnup's historical statements of
operations for the twelve months ended January 31, 1994 and 1993 with the CT
Group's historical statements of income for the fiscal year ended December
31, 1993 and 1992, respectively.

   Page 40 of 50

CHURCH & TOWER GROUP
NOTES TO COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
DECEMBER 31, 1993, 1992 AND 1991
(Continued)

MasTec, Inc.
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET (UNAUDITED)
(IN THOUSANDS)

   CT  GROUP   BURNUP
   December   January   PRO FORMA   CONSOLIDATED
   31, 1993   31, 1994  ADJUSTMENTS   PROFORMA
   ---------   --------  -----------   ----------

ASSETS
Current Assets
   Cash and Cash Equivalents  $  8,930  $   6,605   $   (227) (2)   $  15,308
   Accounts Receivable-Net
   and Unbilled Revenues   6,751   18,369   25,120
   Other Current Assets   186   14,500   (2,500) (1)   12,186
   --------- ----------  ------------   ----------
Total Current Assets   15,867   39,474   (2,727)   52,614
   --------- ----------  ------------   ----------

Investment in NBC   0   28,495   (17,401) (1)(3)   11,094
Property-Net   4,632   16,875   22,541  (3)   44,048
Goodwill   0   3,174   665  (3)   3,839
Other Assets   826   13,780   10,911  (3)   25,517
   --------- ----------  ------------   ----------

   TOTAL ASSETS   $ 21,325  $ 101,798   $ 13,989   $ 137,112
   ========= ==========  ============   ==========

   Page 41 of 50

CHURCH & TOWER GROUP
NOTES TO COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
DECEMBER 31, 1993, 1992 AND 1991
(Continued)

MasTec, Inc.
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET (UNAUDITED)
(IN THOUSANDS)

   CT  GROUP   BURNUP
   December   January   PRO FORMA   CONSOLIDATED
   31, 1993   31, 1994   ADJUSTMENTS   PROFORMA
   ---------   --------   -----------   ----------

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current Liabilities
 Current Maturities of Debt   $  1,008  $   3,930   $   $  4,938
 Accounts Payable and
   Accrued Expenses   3,324   11,815   5,092 (2)(5)   20,231
 Other Current Liabilities   2,443   6,421   8,864
   --------- ----------   -------------   ---------

   Total Current Liabilities   6,775   22,166   5,092   34,033

Other Liabilities   28   13,616   9,517 (3)(4)(5)  23,161
   --------- ----------  ------------   ----------

Long-Term Debt   3,579   32,028   35,607
   --------- ----------  ------------   ----------

Shareholders' Equity
   Common Stock   1,025   1,602   (1,024) (1)(2)   1,603
   (7)
   Capital Surplus   72,860   (30,587) (1)(2)   42,273
   (5)(6)(7)
   Retained Earnings   9,918   33,666   (43,149) (4)(6)(8)   435

   Treasury Stock   (74,140)   74,140  (7)   0
   --------- ----------  ------------   ----------

Total Shareholders' Equity   10,943   33,988   (620)   44,311
   --------- ----------  ------------   ----------

   $ 21,325  $ 101,798   $ 13,989   $ 137,112
   ========= ==========  ============   ==========

   Page 42 of 50

CHURCH & TOWER GROUP
NOTES TO COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
DECEMBER 31, 1993, 1992 AND 1991
(Continued)
   MasTec, Inc.
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME (UNAUDITED)
   (In Thousands Except Per Share Amounts)
   TWELVE MONTHS ENDED

   CT  GROUP   BURNUP
   December   January   PRO FORMA   CONSOLIDATED
   31, 1993   31, 1994  ADJUSTMENTS   PROFORMA
   --------- ----------  -----------   ---------
Revenues   $ 44,683  $ 137,732   $   $ 182,415
   --------- ----------  ------------   ----------
Costs and Expenses
 Costs of Revenues (exclusive
  of depreciation and
  amortization shown separately
  below)   28,729   125,378   154,107
 General and Administrative   9,870   18,528   28,398
 Depreciation and Amortization   609   5,169   (2,450) (1)   3,328
 Interest Expense   134   4,047   153  (2)   4,334
 Interest and Dividend Income   (315)   (3,922)   2,685  (3)   (1,552)
 Other   81   (1,247)   (1,166)

   --------- ----------  ------------   ----------
   Total Costs and Expenses   39,108   147,953   388   187,449
   --------- ----------  ------------   ----------
Income (Loss) Before Income
 Taxes, Equity in Earnings
 (Losses) of Unconsolidated
 Joint Ventures and Minority
 Interest in Earnings of
 Consolidated Joint Venture   5,575   (10,221)   (388)   (5,034)

Provision (Credit) for Income
 Taxes   0   (2,927)   1,691 (4)   (1,236)
   --------- ----------  ------------   ----------
Income (Loss) Before Equity in
 Earnings (Losses) of
 Unconsolidated Joint Ventures
 and Minority Interest in
 Earnings of Consolidated
 Joint Venture   5,575   (7,294)   (2,079)   (3,798)

Equity in Earnings (Losses) of
  Unconsolidated Joint Ventures  1,187   0   1,187

Minority Interest in Earnings of
  Consolidated Joint Venture   (10)   0   (10)
   --------- ----------  ------------   ----------
NET INCOME (LOSS)   $  6,752  $  (7,294)  $ (2,079)   $  (2,621)
   ========= ==========  ============   ==========

Average Shares Outstanding(5)   10,250   8,768   (3,153)   15,865
   ========= ==========  ============   ==========
Earnings (Loss) Per Share   $   0.66  $   (.83)   $   (0.17)
   ========= ==========   ==========
   Page 43 of 50

CHURCH & TOWER GROUP
NOTES TO COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
DECEMBER 31, 1993, 1992 AND 1991
(Continued)
   MasTec, Inc.
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME (UNAUDITED)
   (In Thousands Except Per Share Amounts)
   TWELVE MONTHS ENDED

   CT  GROUP   BURNUP
   December   January   PRO FORMA   CONSOLIDATED
   31, 1992   31, 1993  ADJUSTMENTS   PROFORMA
   ---------   --------  -----------   -----------

Revenues   $ 34,136  $ 143,990   $   $ 178,126
   --------- ----------  ------------   ----------
Costs and Expenses
 Costs of Revenues (exclusive
  of depreciation and
  amortization shown separately
  below)   22,163   126,233   148,396
 General and Administrative   3,289   17,075   20,364
 Depreciation and Amortization   371   6,600   (433) (1)   6,538
 Interest Expense   34   4,718   177  (2)   4,929
 Interest and Dividend Income   (207)   (4,038)   2,685  (3)   (1,560)
 Other   (209)   (1,868)   (2,077)
   --------- ----------  ------------   ----------
   Total Costs and Expenses   25,441   148,720   2,429   176,590
   --------- ----------  ------------   ----------
Income (Loss) Before Income
 Taxes, Equity in Earnings
 (Losses) of Unconsolidated
 Joint Ventures and Minority
 Interest in Earnings of
 Consolidated Joint Venture   8,695   (4,730)   (2,429)   1,536

Provision (Credit) for Income
 Taxes   0   (1,738)   2,135 (4)   397
   --------- ----------  ------------   ----------
Income (Loss) Before Equity in

 Losses of Unconsolidated Joint
 Ventures and Minority Interest in
 Earnings of Consolidated
 Joint Venture   8,695   (2,992)   (4,564)   1,139

Equity in Losses of
  Unconsolidated Joint Ventures   (373)   0   (373)

Minority Interest in Earnings of
  Consolidated Joint Venture   (42)   0   (42)
   --------- ----------  ------------   ----------

NET INCOME (LOSS)   $  8,280  $  (2,992)  $ (4,564)   $   724
   ========= ==========  ============   ==========
Average Shares Outstanding(5)   10,250   8,768   (3,153)   15,865
   ========= ==========  ============   ==========
Earnings (Loss) Per Share   $   0.81  $   (0.34)   $   0.05
   ========= ==========   ==========
   Page 44 of 50

CHURCH & TOWER GROUP
NOTES TO COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
DECEMBER 31, 1993, 1992 AND 1991
(Continued)

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements

Balance Sheet
- - -------------

(1)  To record exchange with NBC as follows:

   (000's)

[…]

record tax provision on the income of the CT Group as follows:

   1993   1992
   ----   ----
   (a)  tax provision on the income
   of the CT Group   $2,536  $3,105
   (b)  tax benefit on pro forma
   adjustments   (845)   (970)
   ------  -------

   $1,691  $2,135
   ======  =======

(5)  Adjusted for redemption and issuance of shares as in the notes
   to the pro forma balance sheet.

   Page 47 of 50

CHURCH & TOWER GROUP
FINANCIAL STATEMENT SCHEDULES
DECEMBER 31, 1993

SCHEDULE V - PROPERTY, PLANT and EQUIPMENT

   BALANCE   ADDITIONS   BALANCE
1993   12/31/92   AT COST   RETIREMENTS   12/31/93

LAND   $  216,395   $   216,395

BUILDINGS & IMPROVEMENTS   526,942   526,942

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT   4,262,138  $ 2,095,742  $ 1,476,792   4,881,088

FURNITURE & FIXTURES   457,473   33,282   48,365   442,390
   ----------  -----------  -----------   -----------
   TOTAL   $5,462,948  $ 2,129,024  $ 1,525,157   $ 6,066,815
   ==========  ===========  ===========   ===========

   BALANCE   ADDITIONS   BALANCE
1992   12/31/91   AT COST   RETIREMENTS   12/31/92

LAND   $  216,395   $   216,395

BUILDINGS & IMPROVEMENTS   526,942   526,942

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT   2,780,098  $1,482,040   4,262,138

FURNITURE & FIXTURES   399,318   58,155   457,473
   ----------  ----------   -----------   -----------
   TOTAL   $3,922,753  $1,540,195   $   0   $ 5,462,948
   ==========  ==========   ===========   ===========

   BALANCE   ADDITIONS   BALANCE
1991   12/31/90   AT COST   RETIREMENTS   12/31/91

LAND   $  216,395   $   216,395

BUILDINGS & IMPROVEMENTS   525,410  $   1,532   526,942

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT   2,433,162   652,212   $   305,276   2,780,098

FURNITURE & FIXTURES   383,419   15,899   399,318
   ----------  ----------   -----------   -----------
   TOTAL   $3,558,386  $  669,643   $   305,276   $ 3,922,753
   ==========  ==========   ===========   ===========

   Page 48 of 50

CHURCH & TOWER GROUP
FINANCIAL STATEMENT SCHEDULES
DECEMBER 31, 1993

SCHEDULE VI - ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
   ADDITIONS
   BALANCE   CHARGED TO   BALANCE
1993   12/31/92   EXPENSES   RETIREMENTS   12/31/93

BUILDINGS & IMPROVEMENTS $  203,310  $   18,367   $   221,677

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT   1,302,941   524,416   $   981,867   845,490

FURNITURE & FIXTURES   300,842   66,485   367,327
   ----------  ----------   -----------   -----------
   TOTAL   $1,807,093  $  609,268   $   981,867   $ 1,434,494
   ==========  ==========   ===========   ===========

   ADDITIONS
   BALANCE   CHARGED TO   BALANCE
1992   12/31/91   EXPENSES   RETIREMENTS   12/31/92

BUILDINGS & IMPROVEMENTS $  184,943   $  18,367   $   203,310

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT   1,096,772   206,169   1,302,941

FURNITURE & FIXTURES   234,921   65,921   300,842
   ----------  ----------   -----------   -----------
   TOTAL   $1,516,636  $  290,457   $   0   $ 1,807,093
   ==========  ==========   ===========   ===========

   ADDITIONS
   BALANCE   CHARGED TO   BALANCE
1991   12/31/90   EXPENSES   RETIREMENTS   12/31/92

BUILDINGS & IMPROVEMENTS $  166,576  $   18,367   $   184,943

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT   1,143,209   262,624   $   309,061   1,096,772

FURNITURE & FIXTURES   180,745   54,176   234,921
   ----------  ----------   -----------   -----------
   TOTAL   $1,490,530  $  335,167   $   309,061   $ 1,516,636
   ==========  ==========   ===========   ===========

   Page 49 of 50

MasTec, Inc.
FORM 10-K

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange
Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its be
half by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

MasTec, Inc.
(Registrant)

/s/ Carlos A. Valdes
- - ----------------------
Carlos A. Valdes
Senior Vice President
(Principal Financial and
 Accounting Officer)